

State of Michigan DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES BUREAU OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING



July 25, 2013

Carla Wilkerson **Spectrum Community Services** 3353 Lousma Dr., SE Wyoming, MI 49548

RE: License #: AS410310397

Shiawassee Home 2141 East Shiawassee Grand Rapids, MI 49506

Dear Mrs. Wilkerson:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and feel free to contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please feel free to contact the local office at (616) 356-0100.

Sincerely,

Grant Sutton, Licensing Consultant Bureau of Children and Adult Licensing Unit 13, 7th Floor 350 Ottawa, N.W. Grand Rapids, MI 49503

(616) 916-4437

enclosure

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES BUREAU OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

License #: AS410310397

Licensee Name: Spectrum Community Services

Licensee Address: 28303 Joy Rd.

Westland, MI 48185

Licensee Telephone #: (734) 458-8729

Administrator/Licensee Designee: Carla Wilkerson, Designee

Name of Facility: Shiawassee Home

Facility Address: 2141 East Shiawassee

Grand Rapids, MI 49506

Facility Telephone #: (616) 475-4337

Capacity: 6

Program Type: DEVELOPMENTALLY DISABLED

MENTALLY ILL

II. **Purpose of Addendum**

The licensee designee requested a change in the population they are serving to add Mental Illness.

III. Methodology

I completed an on-site inspection on 07/17/2013. The home was found in compliance for Special Certification for residents with a developmental disability and/or a mental illness. All of the staff are fully trained.

IV. **Description of Findings and Conclusions**

The licensee designee provided a Program Statement indicating that residents who have a mental illness and/or a developmental disability can be served at the facility.

٧. Recommendation

I recommend the Specialized Certification be issued for individuals with a developmental disability and/or a mental illness.

07/27/2013

Grant Sutton

Date

Licensing Consultant

Grand Salto